TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM701063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOREL JUVENILE GROUP, INC.		06/11/2021	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
DOREL HOME FURNISHINGS, INC		06/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF MONTREAL, as administrative agent
Street Address:	115 S. LaSalle Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 104

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3200272	AMERIWOOD
Registration Number:	5667535	AMERIWOOD BASICS COLLECTION
Registration Number:	5546815	AMERIWOOD HOME
Registration Number:	0518072	COSCO
Registration Number:	1806144	COSCO
Registration Number:	2370973	ALTRA
Registration Number:	5635630	AVENUE GREENE
Registration Number:	6207064	BOXGUARD
Registration Number:	3638766	BRIDGEPORT
Registration Number:	5812052	COSCO OUTDOOR LIVING
Registration Number:	4986157	EZ HANG
Registration Number:	2515665	FANFARE
Registration Number:	5171941	FLIPPER
Registration Number:	5486817	
Registration Number:	4552137	HEARTLAND CABINETRY
Registration Number:	5291973	LIFE DOESN'T JUST HAPPEN IT UNFOLD
Registration Number:	5957247	LITTLE SEEDS
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007555 FRAME: 0268**

900668703

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5957248	LITTLE SEEDS
Registration Number:	6257870	NTENSE
Registration Number:	6257869	NT
Registration Number:	3416546	RIDGEWOOD
Registration Number:	4882460	SHIFTER
Registration Number:	5430094	SMARTCLOSE
Registration Number:	5717063	SMARTCONNECT
Registration Number:	4321790	SMARTFOLD
Registration Number:	5777393	SMARTFOLD
Registration Number:	6035211	SMARTWICK
Registration Number:	2638982	STORAGE INNOVATIONS
Registration Number:	6211836	STYLAIRE
Registration Number:	2792271	SUPERFOLD
Registration Number:	1635510	TECH-STEP
Registration Number:	2487974	WORK DECK
Registration Number:	3529911	WORLD'S GREATEST
Registration Number:	3638571	WORLD'S GREATEST
Registration Number:	5015978	BEBE CONFORT
Registration Number:	5015977	BÉBÉCONFORT
Registration Number:	705489	COSCO
Registration Number:	703536	COSCO
Registration Number:	4121988	cosco
Registration Number:	1792514	cosco
Registration Number:	881941	cosco
Registration Number:	3264293	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	3306499	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	3645098	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	2798315	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	3138168	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	3138169	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	4407257	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	4756311	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	4451635	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	1668413	SAFETY1ST
Registration Number:	1619413	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	1629943	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	1630734	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	1630775	SAFETY 1ST

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1631658	SAFETY1ST
Registration Number:	1632363	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	3874976	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	3769163	(AIR) PROTECT
Registration Number:	5187680	(360) PROTECT
Registration Number:	2411225	ACCU-SCAN
Registration Number:	4820785	ALPHA ELITE
Registration Number:	2358495	ALPHA OMEGA
Registration Number:	5656872	BABIDEAL
Registration Number:	6079589	BABIDEAL
Registration Number:	2898525	BABY ON BOARD
Registration Number:	4133489	BABY ON BOARD
Registration Number:	5284780	BABY RELAX
Registration Number:	4565560	CARE FOR PRECIOUS LIFE
Registration Number:	2427392	COMFORT RIDE
Registration Number:	5015542	COSCO KIDS
Registration Number:	1638298	DREAM RIDE
Registration Number:	2514730	EASY-FIT
Registration Number:	4184118	FLEXTECH
Registration Number:	2491183	FUNSPORT
Registration Number:	4272984	GCELL
Registration Number:	4456561	GCELL
Registration Number:	2780704	GRIP 'N GO
Registration Number:	2381958	HOSPITAL'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2456402	JITTER BUGS
Registration Number:	5561925	MAGELLAN
Registration Number:	4856499	MONBEBE
Registration Number:	6155184	MONBEBE
Registration Number:	6229827	MONBEBE
Registration Number:	5514680	MONBEBE
Registration Number:	6155183	MONBEBE
Registration Number:	2548031	PARENT ASSIST
Registration Number:	4414879	QUICKCLICK
Registration Number:	5124660	QUICKCLICK
Registration Number:	3457062	RAILNET
Registration Number:	3688220	RODI
Registration Number:	3355905	SCENERA
Registration Number:	4029002	SECURETECH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3673554	SLIDE GUARD
Registration Number:	3924518	SLIDEGUARD
Registration Number:	1423944	SOF'SPOUT
Registration Number:	4749453	STEP AND GO
Registration Number:	2610659	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	1431138	TOT A LONG
Serial Number:	90322181	ALPHASON
Serial Number:	90322276	CORTNEY'S COLLECTION
Serial Number:	90232412	KITCHEN STEPPER
Serial Number:	90559802	SAFETY 1ST
Serial Number:	90473906	MONBEBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138924738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4243864328

Email: bjohnson@milbank.com, marnold@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Arnold, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, 33rd Floor

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Monica Arnold /s/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022

Total Attachments: 40

source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page1.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page2.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed Redacted]#page3.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed Redacted]#page4.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page5.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page6.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed Redacted]#page7.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed Redacted]#page8.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page9.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed Redacted]#page10.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed Redacted]#page11.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed Redacted]#page12.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page13.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed Redacted]#page14.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed Redacted]#page15.tif source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed Redacted]#page16.tif

source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page17.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page18.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page19.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page20.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page21.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page22.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page23.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page24.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page25.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page26.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page27.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page28.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page29.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page30.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page31.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page32.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page33.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page34.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page35.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page36.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page37.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page38.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page39.tif
source=Dorel - US Trademark Security Agreement [Executed_Redacted]#page40.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 11, 2021 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), by each of the signatories hereto designated as a Grantor on the signature pages hereto (together with any other entity that may become a party hereto as a Grantor as provided herein (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>")), in favor of BANK OF MONTREAL, in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined in the U.S. Security Agreement, defined below) (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are parties to a U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of June 11, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>U.S. Security Agreement</u>") in favor of the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the U.S. Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement or the U.S. Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. The Grantors hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing Lien on, all of its right, title and interest in the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of the Grantors: all Trademarks of the Grantors, including without limitation, those Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto, together with the goodwill related to the same.

SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the U.S. Security Agreement and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby and thereby are more fully set forth in the U.S. Security Agreement, the terms of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the U.S. Security Agreement, the provisions of the U.S. Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the Termination Date, the Administrative Agent shall, at the expense of the Grantors, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an

instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks under this Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS TRADEMARK AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS TRADEMARK AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature pages follow]

#4826-3937-1502

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

DOREL HOME FURNISHINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, as Grantor

By:

Name: James Kimminau

Title: Treasurer and Assistant Secretary

[SIGNATURE BLOCK REDACTED]

DOREL JUVENILE GROUP, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, as Grantor

By:

Name: Paul Powers Title: President & CEO

[SIGNATURE BLOCK REDACTED]

[SIGNATURE BLOCK REDACTED]

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

By:

ame: 100

By:

Name:

itle: MANAGINA DIRETOR

[Signature Page to US Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007555 FRAME: 0276

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Schedule I

REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application Number	Application Date	Status	Intl. Class #	Mark / Logo	Owner

| REDACTED | Owner |
|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------------------|
| REDACTED | Mark / Logo |
| REDACTED | Intl. Class # |
| REDACTED | Status |
| REDACTED | Application
Date |
| REDACTED | Application
Number |
| REDACTED | Registration
Date |
| REDACTED | Registration
Number |
| REDACTED | Jurisdiction |

| REDACTED | Owner |
|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------------------|
| REDACTED | Mark / Logo |
| REDACTED | Intl. Class # |
| REDACTED | Status |
| REDACTED | Application
Date |
| REDACTED | Application
Number |
| REDACTED | Registration
Date |
| REDACTED | Registration
Number |
| REDACTED | Jurisdiction |

| REDACTED | Owner |
|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------------------|
| REDACTED | Mark / Logo |
| REDACTED | Intl. Class# |
| REDACTED | Status |
| REDACTED | Application
Date |
| REDACTED | Application
Number |
| REDACTED | Registration
Date |
| REDACTED | Registration
Number |
| REDACTED | Jurisdiction |

| REDACTED | Owner |
|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------------------|
| REDACTED | Mark / Logo |
| REDACTED | Intl. Class # |
| REDACTED | Status |
| REDACTED | Application
Date |
| REDACTED | Application
Number |
| REDACTED | Registration
Date |
| REDACTED | Registration
Number |
| REDACTED | Jurisdiction |

| REDACTED | Owner |
|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------------------|
| REDACTED | Mark / Logo |
| REDACTED | Intl. Class # |
| REDACTED | Status |
| REDACTED | Application
Date |
| REDACTED | Application
Number |
| REDACTED | Registration
Date |
| REDACTED | Registration
Number |
| REDACTED | Jurisdiction |

| REDACTED | Owner |
|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------------------|
| REDACTED | Mark / Logo |
| REDACTED | Intl. Class # |
| REDACTED | Status |
| REDACTED | Application
Date |
| REDACTED | Application
Number |
| REDACTED | Registration
Date |
| REDACTED | Registration
Number |
| REDACTED | Jurisdiction |

REDACTED	Owner	Mark / Logo	Ind. Class #	Status	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED		REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED) REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED		REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	Œ	ED REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	TED	TED REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	CTED	CTED REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	CTED	CTED REDACTED
REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	CTED	CTED REDACTED
REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	CTED	CTED REDACTED
REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	CTED	CTED REDACTED
REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	CTED	CTED REDACTED
REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDA	CTED	CTED REDACTED
REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	CTED	CTED REDACTED
REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDA	CTED	CTED REDACTED
	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDA	CTED	CTED REDACTED

Owner	Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	Dorel Home Furnishings,							
	AL								
Mark / Logo	ALPHASON	AMERIWOOD	AMERIWOOD BASICS COLLECTIONS	AMERIWOOD HOME	cosco	COSCO	ALTRA	AVENUE GREENE	BOXGUARD
Intl. Class #	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	6
Status	Published	Registered	Registered						
Application Date	2020-11-16	2006-04-27	2018-03-26	2017-04-05	9-22-1947	1993-08-31	11-80-6661	2017-06-27	2019-10-01
Application Number	90/322181	76659179	87849269	87399457	71535235	74369773	75773857	87506917	88638147
Registration Date		2007-01-23	1/29/2019	2018-08-21	1949-11-29	1993-11-23	2000-07-25	2018-12-25	11/24/2020
Registration Number		3200272	5667535	5546815	0518072	1806144	2370973	5635630	6207064
Jurisdiction	United States of America	United States of America							

Owner Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc. Dorel Home Furnishings,	Mark / Logo BRIDGEPORT CORTNEY'S COLLECTION	Intl. Class # 12, 20 20	Status Registered Published	Application Date 2008-11-11 2020-11-16	Application Number 77612027 90/322276	Registration Date 2009-06-16	Number 3638766
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	CORTNEY'S COLLECTION	20	Published	2020-11-16	90/322276		
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	COSCO OUTDOOR LIVING	20	Registered	2018-12-07	88221629	201	2019-07-23
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	EZ HANG	20	Registered	2014-03-13	86219884	20	2016-06-28
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	FANFARE	20	Registered	1998-01-20	75420138	2	2001-12-04
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	FLIPPER	20	Registered	2014-09-19	86400281	2	2017-03-28
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (FLIPPER Design)	20	Registered	2014-09-19	86400286	N.)	2018-06-05
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	HEARTLAND CABINETRY	20	Registered	2011-10-28	85459208		2014-06-17
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	KITCHEN STEPPER	6, 20	Published	2020-10-02	90/232412		

	Owner	Mark / Logo	Intl. Class #	Status	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
- 40	Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	LIFE DOESN'T JUST HAPPEN IT UNFOLDS	6, 20	Registered	2016-03-02	86926276	2017-09-19	5291973	United States of America
	Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	LITTLE SEEDS	35	Registered	2018-12-05	88217268	2020-01-07	5957247	United States of America
- 40	Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	LITTLE SEEDS & Design	35	Registered	2018-12-05	88217271	2020-01-07	5957248	United States of America
	Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	NTENSE	20	Registered	2019-08-05	88567236	2021-01-26	6257870	United States of America
	Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	NTENSE & Design	20	Registered	2019-08-05	88567241	2021-01-26	6257869	United States of America
L F D	Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	RIDGEWOOD	20	Registered	2007-02-23	76673115	2008-04-29	3416546	United States of America
	Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	SHIFTER	12	Registered	2014-07-11	86334668	2016-01-15	4882460	United States of America
	Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	SMARTCLOSE	6	Registered	2017-07-21	87537595	2018-03-20	5430094	United States of America
	Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	SMARTCONNECT	20	Registered	2018-01-10	87749758	2019-04-02	5717063	United States of America

Owner Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc. Dorel Home	Mark / Logo SMARTFOLD	Intl. Class #	Status Registered	Application Date 2011-12-14	Application Number 85495449	Registration Date 2013-04-16	Registration Number 4321790
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	SMARTFOLD	20	Registered	2018-06-20	88008218	2019-06-11	5777393
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	SMARTWICK	20	Registered	2019-04-03	88368280	2020-04-14	6035211
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	STORAGE INNOVATIONS & Design	20	Registered	2001-07-30	76292189	2002-10-22	2638982
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	STYLAIRE	6, 20	Registered	2019-03-01	88321983	2020-12-01	6211836
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	SUPERFOLD	6	Registered	2001-11-01	76333487	2003-12-09	2792271
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	TECH-STEP	20	Registered	1990-04-30	74053828	1991-02-19	1635510
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	WORK DECK	20	Registered	1998-03-20	75453948	2001-09-11	2487974
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	WORLD'S GREATEST	20	Registered	2007-09-07	77274723	2008-11-11	3529911

Owner	Mark / Logo	Intl. Class #	Status	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	WORLD'S GREATEST	6	Registered	2008-11-03	77606252	2006-06-16	3638571	United States of America
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	NT & Design	20	Registered	2019-08-05	88567233	2021-01-26	6257869	United States of America
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	AMERIWOOD HOME & Design	20	Registered	2017-09-20	1858349	2020-01-09	TMA106858	Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	AVENUE GREENE	20	Pending	2017-07-27	1849608			Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	AVENUE GREENE	20	Pending	2017-07-27	1849608			Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	BOXGUARD		Pending	2020-08-21	2047194			Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	FLIPPER	20	Registered	2015-03-05	1718023	2019-08-07	TMA104752	Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	FLIPPER Design	20	Registered	2015-03-05	1718024	2019-08-07	TMA104752	Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	LIFE DOESN'T JUST HAPPEN IT UNFOLDS	6, 20	Registered	2016-08-23	1797173	2019-08-07	TMA104738	Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	LITTLE SEEDS (SERVICES)	35	Pending	2019-06-05	1967119			Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	LITTLE SEEDS & DESIGN (SERVICES)	35	Pending	2019-06-05	1967120			Canada

Owner	Mark / Logo	Intl. Class #	Status	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	NT & Design	20	Pending	2019-11-20	1996763			Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	NTENSE	20	Pending	2019-11-20	1996760			Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	NTENSE & Design	20	Pending	2019-11-20	1996766			Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	SHIFTER	28	Pending	2019-07-02	1973580			Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	SMARTCLOSE	6, 20	Registered	2017-08-17	1852937	2020-10-07	TMA108386 5	Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	SMARTCONNECT	20	Registered	2018-07-10	1908678	2019-07-25	TMA104443 6	Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	SMARTFOLD	6, 20	Registered	2018-07-13	1909283	2020-10-07	TMA108386	Canada
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	COSCO	06, 12	Registered	2018-06-01	1931188	2020-07-27	1931188	Australia
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	COSCO	20	Registered	1963-05-23	180526	1963-05-23	180526	Australia
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	cosco	20	Registered	1958-03-06	136002	1958-03-06	136002	Australia
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	SMARTFOLD	20	Registered	2012-04-16	1485868	2012-08-20	1485865	Australia
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	SMARTFOLD	6, 20	Registered	2018-07-11	1939900	2019-01-15	1939900	Australia

	ı	ı	T					ı				pppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppp
Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	Owner											
SHIFTER	cosco	cosco	COSCO	COSCO Worlds Greatest	COSCO Worlds Greatest	SMARTFOLD	THE SHIFTER	SMARTFOLD	SHIFTER	BOXGUARD	COSCO	Mark / Logo
12	20	6, 12	20, 45	20, 45	6, 12	20	12	6, 20	12	6	12, 20	Intl. Class #
Registered	Pending	Status										
27-JUL-2018	18-APR-1950	2012-06-13	2012-06-13	2012-06-14	2012-06-14	2012-07-26	2014-07-16	2018-07-11	2018-07-27	21-AUG- 2020	2021-03-17	Application Date
17936844	688285	UK00911000 081	UK00910997 864	UK00911004 793	UK00911004 801	UK00911111 655	UK00913091 681	UK00917928 901	UK00917936 844	3525348	3611681	Application Number
29-NOV- 2018	18-APR- 1950	30-NOV- 2012	02-DEC- 2012	13-DEC- 2012	09-NOV- 2012	05-DEC- 2012	26-NOV- 2014	01-NOV- 2019	29-NOV- 2018	11-DEC- 2020		Registration Date
17936844	688285	UK00911000 081	UK00910997 864	UK00911004 793	UK00911004 801	UK00911111 655	UK00913091 681	UK00917928 901	UK00917936 844	3525348		Registration Number
European Union (Community)	United Kingdom	Jurisdiction										

Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	Owner										
COSCO	COSCO	cosco	BÉBÉCONFORT & Design	BEBE CONFORT	cosco	cosco	COSCO Worlds Greatest	COSCO Worlds Greatest	SMARTFOLD	THE SHIFTER	SMARTFOLD	Mark / Logo
20	20	12	20	20	6, 12	20, 45	6, 12	20, 45	20	12	6, 20	Intl. Class #
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
11-4-2011	7-15-1959	7-15-1959	2015-07-21	2015-07-21	13-JUN- 2012	13-JUN- 2012	2012-06-14	14-JUN- 2012	2012-07-26	2014-07-16	2018-07-11	Application Date
85/464925	72/077744	72/077745	86/700298	86/700300	11000081	10997864	11004801	11004793	11111655	13091681	17928901	Application Number
2012-04-03	1960-08-30	1960-10-11	2016-08-09	2016-08-09	30-NOV- 2012	02-DEC- 2012	09-NOV- 2012	13-DEC- 2012	05-DEC- 2012	26-NOV- 2014	01-NOV- 2019	Registration Date
4121988	703536	705489	5015977	5015978	11000081	10997864	11004801	11004793	11111655	13091681	17928901	Registration Number
United States of America	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	Jurisdiction				

Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Owner												
SAFETY 1ST (STYLIZED)	SAFETY IST (STYLIZED)	SAFETY 1ST	COSCO	COSCO	Mark/Logo								
6	11,20	25	8	24	21	19	12, 20, 21, 28	10,20	28	3, 6, 8, 9, 10, 19, 20	12, 20, 28	12	Intl. Class #
Registered	Status												
1989-09-14	1990-04-06	2010-05-25	2012-09-06	2009-08-12	2005-02-28	02-28-2005	2000-12-15	2005-02-28	2005-02-28	2005-02-28	1968-12-08	2-9-1993	Application Date
73/825518	74/046473	85/047042	85/722344	77/802959	78/576172	78/576162	76/181482	78/981067	78/576175	78/576157	72/304844	74/357168	Application Number
1990-10-30	1991-12-17	2013-12-17	2015-06-16	2013-09-24	2006-09-05	2006-09-05	2003-12-23	2009-06-23	2007-10-09	2007-07-17	1969-12-09	1993-09-14	Registration Date
1619413	1668413	4451635	4756311	4407257	3138169	3138168	2798315	3645098	3306499	3264293	881941	1792514	Registration Number
United States of America	Jurisdiction												

mile mile mile mile	Owner Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc. Dorel Juvenile Group Inc.	Mark / Logo SAFETY 1ST (STYLIZED) SAFETY 1ST	Intl. Class # 9	Status Registered Registered	Application Date 1990-04-06 1990-04-06	Application Number 74/046574 74/046472	Registration Date 1991-01-01 1991-01-08	
anile SAFETY 1ST (STYLIZED) SAFETY 1ST (STYLIZED) anile SAFETY 1ST and (STYLIZED) SAFETY 1ST and 11, 12, 17, Design anile SAFETY 1ST and Design anile (AIR) PROTECT (STYLIZED) anile (360) PROTECT & 12 Begistered Registered Registered (STYLIZED) anile ACCU-SCAN anile ALPHA ELITE anile ALPHA OMEGA 12 Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SAFETY IST (STYLIZED)	10	Registered	1990-04-06	74/0	146472	
nile SAFETY 1ST (STYLIZED) aile SAFETY 1ST (STYLIZED) 18 Registered (STYLIZED) 3, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 26, 28 anile SAFETY 1ST and 19, 11 besign 12 Registered (STYLIZED) 12 Registered aile (360) PROTECT & 12 anile (360) PROTECT & 12 anile (360) PROTECT & 12 anile ACCU-SCAN anile ALPHA ELITE 11 Registered Registered ALPHA OMEGA 12 Registered Registered Registered	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SAFETY IST (STYLIZED)	12	Registered	1990-04-07	74/	74/046474	046474 1991-01-08
nile SAFETY 1ST and (STYLIZED) nile SAFETY 1ST and Design nile SAFETY 1ST and Design nile (AIR) PROTECT & 12 Registered (STYLIZED) nile (360) PROTECT & 12 Registered Design nile ACCU-SCAN nile ALPHA ELITE nile ALPHA OMEGA 12 Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SAFETY IST (STYLIZED)	22	Registered	1990-04-08	74	74/046471	/046471 1991-01-15
nile SAFETY 1ST and Design 3, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 17, 17, 22, 21, 21, 22, 26, 28 nile SAFETY 1ST and Design 9, 11 Pending (STYLIZED) 12 Registered (STYLIZED) 12 Registered Design 10 Registered nile ACCU-SCAN 10 Registered nile ALPHA ELITE 12 Registered Registere	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SAFETY IST (STYLIZED)	18	Registered	04-06-1990	7	74/046470	4/046470 1991-01-22
nile (AIR) PROTECT (STYLIZED) nile (360) PROTECT & 12 Registered Design nile ACCU-SCAN nile ALPHA ELITE nile ALPHA OMEGA 12 Registered Registered Registered Registered	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SAFETY IST and Design	3, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 26, 28	Registered	2007-11-16		77/979956	77/979956 2010-11-09
nile (AIR) PROTECT (STYLIZED) nile (360) PROTECT & 12 Registered Design nile ACCU-SCAN nile ALPHA ELITE nile ALPHA OMEGA 12 Registered Registered Registered	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SAFETY 1ST and Design	9, 11	Pending	2021-03-04		90/559802	90/559802
nile (360) PROTECT & 12 Registered nile ACCU-SCAN 10 Registered nile ALPHA ELITE 12 Registered nile ALPHA OMEGA 12 Registered	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	(AIR) PROTECT (STYLIZED)	12	Registered	2009-05-01		77/727236	77/727236 2010-03-30
nile ACCU-SCAN 10 Registered nile ALPHA ELITE 12 Registered nile ALPHA OMEGA 12 Registered	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	(360) PROTECT & Design	12	Registered	2016-01-21	00	86/882785	36/882785 2017-04-18
nile ALPHA ELITE 12 Registered nile ALPHA OMEGA 12 Registered	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	ACCU-SCAN	10	Registered	1998-11-05	- 1	75/583218	75/583218 2000-12-05
nile ALPHA OMEGA 12 Registered	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	ALPHA ELITE	12	Registered	2014-07-30	~	86/352300	36/352300 2015-09-29
	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	ALPHA OMEGA	12	Registered	1998-07-08	1	75/515336	75/515336 2000-06-13

Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Owner											
GCELL	FUNSPORT	FLEXTECH	EASY-FIT	DREAM RIDE	COSCO KIDS	COMFORT RIDE	CARE FOR PRECIOUS LIFE	BABY RELAX	BABY ON BOARD	BABY ON BOARD	BABIDEAL	BABIDEAL	Mark / Logo
12	20	12	19	12	41	12	35	20	9, 12, 26	20	20	12, 20	Intl. Class #
Registered	Registered	Status											
2011-08-12	1999-02-04	2011-04-22	2000-08-11	1990-04-30	2015-01-14	1998-12-15	2013-08-19	2017-01-20	04-05-2007	2001-04-09	2019-11-18	20-80-7102	Application Date
85/396751	75/636439	85/302479	76/107905	74/053829	86/503696	75/606000	86/041965	87/308745	77/150188	76/237643	88695982	87/555296	Application Number
2013-01-08	2001-09-18	2012-07-31	2001-12-04	1991-03-19	2016-08-09	2001-02-06	2014-07-08	2017-09-12	2012-05-01	2004-11-02	2020-06-16	2019-01-15	Registration Date
4272984	2491183	4184118	2514730	1638298	5015542	2427392	4565560	5284780	4133489	2898525	6079589	5656872	Registration Number
United States of America	United States of America	Jurisdiction											

Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Owner												
QUICKCLICK	PARENT ASSIST	MONBEBE	MONBEBE	MONBEBE	MONBEBE	MONBEBE	MONBEBE	MAGELLAN	JITTER BUGS	HOSPITAL'S CHOICE	GRIP 'N GO	GCELL (AND DESIGN)	Mark/Logo
12	21	12, 25	24	12, 20	21	18	20	12	28	10	20	12	Intl. Class #
Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Status								
2013-03-14	1999-10-15	2019-11-18	2021-01-19	2017-01-11	2020-01-15	2019-11-18	2014-07-30	03-07-2017	11-10-1999	1999-02-26	2002-03-06	2013-02-07	Application Date
85/876221	75/823709	88/695972	90/473906	87/297392	88/60280	88/695985	86/352669	87/361290	75/846368	75/648810	78/112956	85/843404	Application Number
2013-10-08	2002-03-12	2020-09-15		2018-07-10	2020-12-22	2020-09-15	2015-11-17	2018-09-11	2001-05-29	2000-08-29	2003-11-04	2013-12-24	Registration Date
4414879	2548031	6155183		5514680	6229827	6155184	4856499	5561925	2456402	2381958	2780704	4456561	Registration Number
United States of America	Jurisdiction												

Owner	Mark / Logo	Intl. Class #	Status	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	QUICKCLICK & Design	12	Registered	2014-03-12	86/219308	2017-01-17	5124660
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	RAILNET	22	Registered	2007-09-11	77/276827	2008-07-01	3457062
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	RODI	12	Registered	2008-07-31	77/535757	2009-09-29	3688220
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SCENERA	12	Registered	2007-04-12	77/155444	2007-12-18	3355905
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SECURETECH	6, 9, 19, 20	Registered	2007-01-04	77/076301	2011-09-20	4029002
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SLIDE GUARD	12, 20	Registered	2007-06-11	77/203094	2009-08-25	3673554
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SLIDEGUARD	21	Registered	2009-07-07	77/775903	2011-03-01	3924518
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SOF'SPOUT	21	Registered	1986-06-05	73/602520	1987-01-06	1423944
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	STEP AND GO	12	Registered	2014-05-13	86/279567	2015-06-02	4749453
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SUMMIT	12	Registered	2001-05-17	76/258303	2002-08-20	2610659
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	TOT A LONG	18	Registered	1986-06-05	73/602521	1987-03-03	1431138
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	COSCO	0	Registered	1957-09-19	242,453	1959-06-19	114,432
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	cosco	0	Registered	2012-04-17	1,573,639	2018-05-31	997,855
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	cosco	0	Registered	2012-07-27	1,587,973	2015-06-23	907,039

Owner	Mark / Logo	Intl. Class#	Status	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	cosco	20, 21	Registered	2012-05-04	1,576,463	2017-03-14	965,594	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SAFETY 1ST	0	Registered	1990-05-22	658,165	1991-12-20	392,051	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SAFETY 1ST	28	Registered	2006-08-10	1312502	2012-09-13	831950	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SAFETY 1ST	28	Registered	2010-11-19	1504645	2014-03-28	874392	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SAFETY 1ST and Design	28	Registered	2004-02-20	1206968	2008-09-16	723800	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	360° S-A-F-E and Design	28	Registered	2011-08-12	1539567	2012-10-29	835206	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	ACCU-SCAN	28	Registered	1998-10-22	0894066	2001-05-17	545310	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	AIRPROTECT & Design	28	Registered	2009-05-04	1,436,855	2010-06-22	770,423	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	ALPHA ELITE	28	Registered	2014-10-29	1,700,178	2016-05-09	937,227	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	ALPHA LUXE	28	Registered	2006-07-26	1310649	2007-10-26	699538	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	ALPHA OMEGA	28	Pending	2019-07-02	1,973,581			Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	BABY ON BOARD	28	Registered	2007-08-01	1,358,219	2012-09-10	831,555	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	BABY ON BOARD! & Design	28	Registered	2012-08-01	1,588,443	2014-06-03	879,289	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	BABY ON BOARD! DESIGN	28	Registered	1986-02-17	557,390	1990-10-26	374,730	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	CARE FOR PRECIOUS LIFE	28	Registered	2013-08-22	1,640,593	2016-09-21	949,965	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	FLEXTECH	28	Registered	2011-09-19	1,544,080	2013-05-28	851,750	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	FUNSPORT	28	Registered	1999-07-30	1024274	2001-06-01	546049	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	G CELL HX & Design	28	Registered	2012-05-02	1,576,019	2016-05-11	937,484	Canada

Owner	Mark / Logo	Intl. Class#	Status	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	G-CELL	28	Registered	2011-08-16	1539862	2013-03-12	845959	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	GCELL & Hexagon Design	28	Registered	2013-02-07	1,613,250	2016-02-22	929,521	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	MAGELLAN	28	Registered	2017-08-25	1854516	2019-06-12	TMA102486 5	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	PROTEK	28	Registered	2003-08-19	1186854	2004-11-16	625517	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	ROCK N ROLLER	28	Registered	1996-12-24	832,448	1999-08-18	TMA514690	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	S1 DESIGN	28	Registered	2011-04-28	1525407	2012-06-20	826736	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SCENERA	28	Registered	2007-08-02	1358399	2010-08-31	775932	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SOF'SPOUT	28	Registered	1986-06-15	0564555	1987-04-16	TMA326399	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Stand onBoard	28	Registered	2011-04-04	1522169	2012-06-20	826738	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	SUMMIT	28	Registered	2001-11-13	1122145	2006-03-10	660601	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	THE SHIFTER	28	Registered	2014-07-16	1685372	2019-07-25	1,044,425	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	TOT A LONG	28	Registered	1986-06-16	564554	1987-10-16	TMA333006	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	WORLD'S GREATEST	28	Registered	2001-05-30	1104602	2004-06-02	611,739	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	WORLD'S GREATEST	28	Registered	2012-07-27	1587972	2017-04-03	967,365	Canada
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	(AIR) PROTECT (Stylized)	12	Registered	2009-09-11	1320821	2010-02-11	1320821	Australia
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	BABY ON BOARD	25	Registered	2009-12-09	1336046	2010-05-12	1336046	Australia
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	BABY ON BOARD! (AND DESIGN)	12, 18, 20, 28	Registered	2010-01-22	1473113	2012-07-05	1473113	Australia
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	CARE FOR PRECIOUS LIFE	35	Registered	2013-08-26	1583850	2014-03-24	1583850	Australia

					T									pagarananananan
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Owner
BABY ON BOARD	Safety 1st	Safety 1st	Safety 1st	BABY ON BOARD!	CARE FOR PRECIOUS LIFE	MAGELLAN	SAFETY 1ST (Stylized)	SAFETY 1ST	SAFETY 1ST	MAGELLAN	GCELL (AND DESIGN)	cosco	cosco	Mark / Logo
12, 20, 28	18, 20, 28	12, 21, 22	3, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 17, 19, 25, 26	9, 12, 16, 28	35	12	08, 10, 21	12, 20, 28	12, 20, 21, 28	12	12	20, 21	06, 20	Intl. Class #
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
01-AUG- 2007	17-DEC- 2008	17-DEC- 2008	17-DEC- 2008	21-JAN- 2010	26-AUG- 2013	25-AUG- 2017	1990-05-30	1999-05-19	2001-06-14	2017-08-25	2013-08-07	2012-05-07	2012-04-18	Application Date
UK00906156 939	UK00907472 871	UK00907472 616	UK00907472 483	UK00908824 013	UK00801176 220	UK00917142 886	535323	794589	879182	1868749	1573076	1489400	1486275	Application Number
21-AUG- 2008	21-JUL-2009	29-JUL-2009	29-JUL-2009	21-MAR- 2011	05-AUG- 2014	19-DEC- 2017	1997-02-19	2002-01-21	2004-05-04	2018-01-10	2013-12-04	2013-10-09	2013-01-08	Registration Date
UK00906156 939	UK00907472 871	UK00907472 616	UK00907472 483	UK00908824 013	UK00801176 220	UK00917142 886	535323	794589	879182	1868749	1573076	1489400	1486275	Registration Number
United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Jurisdiction

R	П	П	П	П				П		П	П	П		
REDACTED	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.	Owner
REDACTED	BABY ON BOARD	CARE FOR PRECIOUS LIFE	cosco	BABY ON BOARD	SCENERA	Safety 1st	Safety 1st	Safety 1st	BABY ON BOARD!	S1	MAGELLAN	COSCO	SCENERA	Mark / Logo
REDACTED	25	35	12, 20, 21	12, 20, 28	12	18, 20, 28	12, 21, 22	3, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 17, 19, 25, 26	9, 12, 16, 28	12, 20	12	12, 20, 21	12	Intl. Class #
REDACTED	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
REDACTED			04-JUL-2005	01-AUG- 2007	01-AUG- 2007	17-DEC- 2008	17-DEC- 2008	17-DEC- 2008	21-JAN- 2010	15-SEP-2010	25-AUG- 2017	04-JUL-2005	01-AUG- 2007	Application Date
REDACTED			4525259	6156939	6158414	7472871	7472616	7472483	8824013	9375833	17142886	UK00904525 259	UK00906158 414	Application Number
REDACTED	24-FEB- 2011	26-AUG- 2013	29-MAY- 2006	21-AUG- 2008	03-JUL-2008	21-JUL-2009	29-JUL-2009	29-JUL-2009	21-MAR- 2011	01-MAR- 2011	19-DEC- 2017	29-MAY- 2006	03-JUL-2008	Registration Date
REDACTED	1072227	1176220	4525259	6156939	6158414	7472871	7472616	7472483	8824013	9375833	17142886	UK00904525 259	UK00906158 414	Registration Number
REDACTED	International Trademark (Madrid Protocol)	International Trademark (Madrid Protocol)	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	Jurisdiction

Owner	Mark / Logo	Intl. Class #	Status	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED

Owner	Mark / Logo	Intl. Class #	Status	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Number	Jurisdiction
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED

REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED I	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED R	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	Owner Mark / Logo Intl. Class # Status																			
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	Mark / Logo
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	Intl. Class #
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	Status
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	Date
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	Number
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	Date
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	Number
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	Jurisdiction

REDACTED REDACTED		REDACTED REDACTED																				
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED		REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED		REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED		REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED		REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED		REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED		REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED		REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED

| REDACTED | Owner |
|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------------------|
| REDACTED | Mark / Logo |
| REDACTED | Intl. Class # |
| REDACTED | Status |
| REDACTED | Application
Date |
| REDACTED | Application
Number |
| REDACTED | Registration
Date |
| REDACTED | Registration
Number |
| REDACTED | Jurisdiction |

| REDACTED | Owner |
|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------------------|
| REDACTED | Mark / Logo |
| REDACTED | Intl. Class # |
| REDACTED | Status |
| REDACTED | Application
Date |
| REDACTED | Application
Number |
| REDACTED | Registration
Date |
| REDACTED | Registration
Number |
| REDACTED | Jurisdiction |

Owner	Mark / Logo	Intl. Class #	Status	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED
REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED	REDACTED

| REDACTED | Owner |
|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------------------|
| REDACTED | Mark / Logo |
| REDACTED | Intl. Class # |
| REDACTED | Status |
| REDACTED | Application
Date |
| REDACTED | Application
Number |
| REDACTED | Registration
Date |
| REDACTED | Registration
Number |
| REDACTED | Jurisdiction |

| REDACTED | Owner |
|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------------------|
| REDACTED | Mark / Logo |
| REDACTED | Intl. Class # |
| REDACTED | Status |
| REDACTED | Application
Date |
| REDACTED | Application
Number |
| REDACTED | Registration
Date |
| REDACTED | Registration
Number |
| REDACTED | Jurisdiction |

| REDACTED | Owner |
|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------------------|
| REDACTED | Mark / Logo |
| REDACTED | Intl. Class # |
| REDACTED | Status |
| REDACTED | Application
Date |
| REDACTED | Application
Number |
| REDACTED | Registration
Date |
| REDACTED | Registration
Number |
| REDACTED | Jurisdiction |

| REDACTED | Owner |
|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------------------|
| REDACTED | Mark / Logo |
| REDACTED | Intl. Class # |
| REDACTED | Status |
| REDACTED | Application
Date |
| REDACTED | Application
Number |
| REDACTED | Registration
Date |
| REDACTED | Registration
Number |
| REDACTED | Jurisdiction |